

## **KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH**

144 North Binkley Street • Soldotna, Alaska 99669-7520 Toll-free within the Borough: 1-800-478-4441 **PHONE**: (907) 714-2150 • **FAX**: (907) 714-2377 www.mayor@kpb.us

> MIKE NAVARRE BOROUGH MAYOR

## NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT TO ADVISORY PLANNING COMMISSIONS

Blaine Gilman, Assembly President
Members of the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly
Mike Navarre, Kenai Peninsula Borough Mayor
September 20, 2016

SUBJECT: Appointments to Advisory Planning Commissions

In accordance with KPB 21.02, appointments to Kenai Peninsula Borough Advisory Planning Commissions are recommended by the borough Mayor, subject to confirmation by the Borough Assembly. The applicants are registered voters and reside within the areas to be represented. I hereby submit to the Assembly my recommendation for confirmation of the following appointments to the Kenai Peninsula Borough Advisory Planning Commission:

Anchor Point	Seat	<u>Term Expires</u>
Colette Bewick	· B	September 30, 2017
Dawson Slaughter	С	September 30, 2017
Donna White	D	September 30, 2019
Raymond Drake	E	September 30, 2019
Cooper Landing		
Janette Cadieux	А	September 30, 2019
Chris Degernes	В	September 30, 2019
Laura Johnson	G	September 30, 2019
Moose Pass		
Jesse Labenski	С	September 30, 2017
Michael Cooney	F	September 30, 2019
Jeff Hetrick	G	September 30, 2019

## Attachments: Application or Letter for Appointment Clerks Verification